
RACE  1	 6:30 PM	 (R135,000)	 Kenilworth	 --   1200m
1	 	 Evan Almighty	 60	 [	 1]	 O Noach	 4.0%	 V H Marshall	 11.0%
2	 	 Red Wave	 60	 [	 2]	 M Yeni	 13.5%	 J S Snaith	 14.7%
3	 4	 Bugle Boy	 60	 [	 3]	 D Ashby	 3.6%	 G W Ennion	 8.9%
4	 	 Daniel	 60	 [	 4]	 V’D Merwe	 12.1%	 J S Snaith	 14.7%
5	 	 Madra Rua (ire)	 60	 [	 5]	 R Fourie	 25.6%	 B/J Crawford	 12.0%
6	 	 Tomahawk Bill	 60	 [	 6]	 M Winnaar	 4.6%	 D A McLachlan	 6.8%
7	 	 Black Eagle	 60	 [	 7]	 S Veale	 13.3%	 V H Marshall	 11.0%
8	 5	 Big Deal	 60	 [	 8]	 L Mxothwa	 12.5%	 G W Ennion	 8.9%
9	 666	 Spirit	 60	 [	 9]	 A Arries	 9.9%	 P Steyn	 12.4%
10	 	 Kanaal Skater	 60	 [	10]	 C Zackey	 17.7%	 D Kannemeyer	 14.3%
11	 	 Happy Verse	 60	 [	11]	 A Fortune	 19.0%	 J S Snaith	 14.7%
12	 	 Prins Jaspar	 60	 [	12]	 C Orffer	 11.3%	 W A Nel	 15.9%
13	 	 Glenalmond	 60	 [	13]	 M Mjoka	 2.9%	 H/M Crawford/RI	 10.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 KENILWORTH 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 9	 Spirit
	 3	 Bugle Boy
	 8	 Big Deal
	 5	 Madra Rua (ire)

9	 Spirit	 1:11.34

Race Preview: Spirit ran a fair race last time behind All The Rage, he raced just off the speed and 
stayed on nicely to the line late, he is still improving with every start and must be respected here. 
Bugle Boy ran a lovely race on debut at Hollywoodbets Durbanville, he was still very green and man-
aged to finish off his race nicely late, if he can build on that performance, he will have a good winning 
chance. Big Deal ran fifth on debut and was beaten just over eight lengths by the winner, the form 
lines of that race have worked out well, he can only improve with more racing, watch him closely. It’s a 
race filled with many well-bred first timers, watch the market and watch them move down to the gates 
before making your final selections.

RACE  2	 7:05 PM	 (R110,000)	 Kenilworth	 --   1000m
1	 70	 Casino King	 57	 [	 1]	 A Fortune	 19.0%	 J S Snaith	 14.7%
2	 	 Dive Bomber	 60	 [	 2]	 O Noach	 4.0%	 L V Woodruff	 11.6%
3	 	 Le Turbo	 57	 [	 3]	 L Mxothwa	 12.5%	 B/J Crawford	 12.0%
4	 797877	 Penny’s World	 57.5	 [	 4]	 B Plaatjies (2.5)	 7.9%	 JMT Stewart	 1.7%
5	 323790	 Mrs Shackleton	 57.5	 [	 5]	 K Steyn	 2.4%	 JMT Stewart	 1.7%
6	 	 Janneman Wat Kan	 57	 [	 6]	 R Fourie	 25.6%	 J S Snaith	 14.7%
7	 	 One Cape	 57	 [	 7]	 V’D Merwe	 12.1%	 J S Snaith	 14.7%
8	 642303	 Joueur De Flute	 60	 [	 8]	 C Zackey	 17.7%	 A E Sands	 10.1%
9	 	 Green Commander	 57	 [	 9]	 S Veale	 13.3%	 V H Marshall	 11.0%
10	 9809	 Thunder Downunder	 60	 [	10]	 D Ashby	 3.6%	 P Botha	 7.3%
11	 28	 Call Me Jane	 57.5	 [	11]	 C Orffer	 11.3%	 W A Nel	 15.9%
12	 0	 Kylie’s World	 60	 [	12]	 C Little	 4.1%	 L V Woodruff	 11.6%
13	 73620	 Iko Iko	 60	 [	13]	 M Winnaar	 4.6%	 C Bass-Robinson	 11.7%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 KENILWORTH 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 8	 Joueur De Flute
	 11	 Call Me Jane
	 6	 Janneman Wat Kan
	 3	 Le Turbo

13	 Iko Iko	 20%
5	 Mrs Shackleton	 7%

11	Call Me Jane	 33%
13	 Iko Iko	 20%
5	 Mrs Shackleton	 14%

13	 Iko Iko	 0:58.81
5	 Mrs Shackleton	 0:59.75
4	 Penny’s World	 0:59.82
11	Call Me Jane	 1:00.44
8	 Joueur De Flute	 1:01.02

Race Preview: Joueur De Flute ran a fair race in a very weak field last time, he would have needed 
that run back from a long rest, he has the experience and should improve quite a bit from his last 
run, include him into all bets. Call Me Jane has been rested for 153 days, she ran a good race on 
debut when finishing second behind Priscilla Maisey on the 29th of October 2024, she was then very 
disappointing in her next start behind Love Story where she ran just over five lengths behind the 
winner, she is much better than that performance, watch her closely, she can improve here. The raced 
runners definitely don’t have strong form, watch the first timers and watch the market again in Race 2.

RACE  3	 7:20 PM	 (R125,000)	 Greyville	 --   1000m
1	 68	 Miss Danon	 60	 [	 1]	 S Hlengwa	 6.5%	 M L Roberts	 9.4%
2	 6	 Crafty Crofty	 60	 [	 2]	 S Khumalo	 13.0%	 Y Govender	 6.5%
3	 	 Alakazam	 60	 [	 3]	 M Yeni	 13.5%	 N Kotzen	 4.1%
4	 	 Explosive Power	 60	 [	 4]	 C Habib	 9.7%	 R Klaasen	 9.3%
5	 	 Fascination	 60	 [	 5]	 D Schwarz	 5.6%	 N Kotzen	 4.1%
6	 	 Penny Pretty	 60	 [	 6]	 K Matsunyane	 9.0%	 L Crawford	 4.5%
7	 	 On Song	 60	 [	 7]	 A Mgudlwa	 7.0%	 A Wright	 10.6%
8	 324	 Treasure Island	 60	 [	 8]	 M Thackeray	 6.7%	 M D Miller	 11.8%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 8	 Treasure Island
	 2	 Crafty Crofty
	 4	 Explosive Power
	 1	 Miss Danon

8	 Treasure Island	 33% 8	 Treasure Island	 0:57.30
2	 Crafty Crofty	 0:57.83

Race Preview: Treasure Island might not get an easier opportunity (baring any first timers with tal-
ent) to get it all right and is therefore the firm first choice. Crafty Crofty made a fair debut and can be 
expected to make huge improvement in this field - exacta selection. Explosive Power could run well 
on debut and Miss Danon can improve.

RACE  4	 7:40 PM	 (R110,000)	 Kenilworth	 --   1400m
1	 7	 Yamazaki	 56	 [	 1]	 V’D Merwe	 12.1%	 J S Snaith	 14.7%
2	 6	 Sierra Sagrada	 56	 [	 2]	 C Zackey	 17.7%	 V H Marshall	 11.0%
3	 989	 Sempre Bella	 60	 [	 3]	 B Plaatjies (2.5)	 7.9%	 R Maingard	 5.8%
4	 83079	 Thomas Jenkins	 60	 [	 4]	 A Fortune	 19.0%	 R Maingard	 5.8%
5	 	 King’s Colour	 56	 [	 5]	 S Veale	 13.3%	 V H Marshall	 11.0%
6	 00	 Kisses	 57	 [	 6]	 O Noach	 4.0%	 S W Humby	 5.2%
7	 70	 Hokusai	 60	 [	 7]	 K Steyn	 2.4%	 R Maingard	 5.8%
8	 46	 Exalted Love	 56	 [	 8]	 R Fourie	 25.6%	 J S Snaith	 14.7%
9	 027934	 Real Stunner	 60	 [	 9]	 L Mxothwa	 12.5%	 B/J Crawford	 12.0%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

F
A

S
T

 F
O

R
M

O
R

M
R

M
FFF

O
F

O
F
A

S
F
A

SS
T

S
T

iRACE

F
A

S
T

 F
O

R
M

iRACE

	 SELECTIONS 	 KENILWORTH 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 2	 Sierra Sagrada
	 9	 Real Stunner
	 8	 Exalted Love
	 4	 Thomas Jenkins

9	 Real Stunner	 8% 9	 Real Stunner	 1:27.71
4	 Thomas Jenkins	 1:28.63
3	 Sempre Bella	 1:29.99

Race Preview: Sierra Sagrada stayed on really well to the line on debut, he was very green and still 
managed to run just over six lengths behind North Point, he will love the step up in trip, from a good 
draw, he will go close to winning. Real Stunner comes back to the track from a rest and gelding, his 
last two runs have been good over 1600m, if he can beat the tricky draw and he doesn’t need the run 
badly, he should run a big race. Exalted Love has been rested for 86 days and he was gelded on 
the 5th of February, he has run two fair races up the straight at Hollywoodbets Kenilworth, he should 
enjoy the step up in  trip on Monday afternoon, watch for a huge run from this gelding. Thomas 
Jenkins was gelded on the 20th of January, he might be able to sneak into the Quartet at a big price 
from a good draw.

RACE  5	 7:55 PM	 (R100,000)	 Greyville	 --   1600m
1	 903770	 Mont Tremblant	 56	 [	 1]	 N Patel	 4.0%	 M J Odendaal	 8.5%
2	 005	 Augrabies	 56.5	 [	 2]	 S Hlengwa	 6.5%	 G B Puller	 10.0%
3	 044	 King Celtillus	 58.5	 [	 3]	 S Khumalo	 13.0%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 12.8%
4	 768886	 Run For Peace	 51.5	 [	 4]	 J Botes (4)	 7.2%	 A J Rivalland	 10.2%
5	 606425	 Gripen	 55	 [	 5]	 C Habib	 9.7%	 L V Woodruff	 11.6%
6	 232353	 Green Mile	 58	 [	 6]	 ...............	 --%	 W A Nel	 15.9%
7	 8066	 Fern Hill	 54	 [	 7]	 K Matsunyane	 9.0%	 D C Howells	 10.6%
8	 0	 Remus From Rome	 61	 [	 8]	 D Schwarz	 5.6%	 N Kotzen	 4.1%
9	 00254	 O Space O	 59	 [	 9]	 A Mgudlwa	 7.0%	 M J Odendaal	 8.5%
10	776233	 White Seahorse	 59.5	 [	10]	 C F Dicken	 6.4%	 G S Kotzen	 10.9%
11	 93622	 El Capitan	 61	 [	11]	 S Veale	 13.3%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 12.8%
12	 99556	 Irish Anthem	 56.5	 [	12]	 ...............	 --%	 G B Puller	 10.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
★	5	 Gripen
	 3	 King Celtillus
	 11	 El Capitan
	 10	 White Seahorse

11	El Capitan	 67%
6	 Green Mile	 44%

11	El Capitan	 67%
6	 Green Mile	 42%
9	 O Space O	 22%
5	 Gripen	 11%
10	White Seahorse	 7%

9	 O Space O	 1:37.36
6	 Green Mile	 1:37.92
3	 King Celtillus	 1:38.28
4	 Run For Peace	 1:38.65
7	 Fern Hill	 1:39.10

Race Preview: Gripen is well tried but comes from the Cape and brings some fair form with! His pe-
nultimate effort when 2nd at Hollywoodbets Kenilworth is particularly good. He is the first suggestion. 
King Celtillus is making huge inroads and improving with each run - strong each way chance and 
a huge danger to the first choice. El Capitan has a huge place chance and should win soon. White 
Seahorse is a must for the quartet.
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RACE  6	 8:15 PM	 (R90,000)	 Kenilworth	 --   1400m
1	 886012	 Mont Loisir	 61.5	 [	 1]	 R Fourie	 25.6%	 P Botha	 7.3%
2	 432366	 Mela Strength	 59	 [	 2]	 A Arries	 9.9%	 P D Wrensch	 1.7%
3	 180800	 Fly To Rio	 55.5	 [	 3]	 C Zackey	 17.7%	 G W Ennion	 8.9%
4	 644608	 Ozark	 60.5	 [	 4]	 L Mxothwa	 12.5%	 P D Reeves	 5.0%
5	 439708	 Veronique	 56.5	 [	 5]	 A Fortune	 19.0%	 G W Ennion	 8.9%
6	 486730	 Gold Index	 57	 [	 6]	 C Bantam	 4.1%	 P D Wrensch	 1.7%
7	 760694	 Avignon	 54	 [	 7]	 B Plaatjies (2.5)	 7.9%	 P Botha	 7.3%
8	 249453	 Tres Chic	 59	 [	 8]	 C Orffer	 11.3%	 P Botha	 7.3%
9	 166293	 Ischyro	 54	 [	 9]	 O Noach	 4.0%	 L V Woodruff	 11.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 KENILWORTH 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 1	 Mont Loisir
	 8	 Tres Chic
	 9	 Ischyro
	 2	 Mela Strength

1	 Mont Loisir	 37%
4	 Ozark	 20%
8	 Tres Chic	 18%
5	 Veronique	 18%
3	 Fly To Rio	 16%

8	 Tres Chic	 40%
1	 Mont Loisir	 36%
9	 Ischyro	 33%
2	 Mela Strength	 25%
3	 Fly To Rio	 21%

6	 Gold Index	 1:23.59
3	 Fly To Rio	 1:23.95
5	 Veronique	 1:24.43
4	 Ozark	 1:24.61
8	 Tres Chic	 1:25.38

Race Preview: Mont Loisir has been in great form of late, he ran an absolute cracker last time behind 
Trippi’s Silk, even though he has top weight of 61.5kgs to shoulder, he has the perfect draw of 1, he 
loves the distance of 1400m, and jockey Richard Fourie knows him well, he will go very close to win-
ning. Tres Chic is as honest as they come, she never runs a bad race and she tries really hard, if she 
can get some luck in running from a wide draw, she will have a good each way chance again. Ischyro 
has been rested for 61 days, he ran a great race behind Arbitration on the 26th of February, he needs a 
particular ride, if the race works out for him, he will have a good money chance from a wide draw. Mela 
Strength should enjoy the 1400m trip, on his best form, he could be the value in a tricky race. 

RACE  7	 8:30 PM	 (R90,000)	 Greyville	 --   1800m
1	 493763	 Sheezarocket	 60	 [	 1]	 D Schwarz	 5.6%	 D I Campbell	 3.8%
2	 7352	 Royal Mermaid	 61.5	 [	 2]	 A Mgudlwa	 7.0%	 A Wright	 10.6%
3	 655578	 Perfectly Picked	 56.5	 [	 3]	 C Habib	 9.7%	 W Whitehead	 5.9%
4	 0632	 Rani Tarabai	 61	 [	 4]	 S Khumalo	 13.0%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 12.8%
5	 790	 Natural Law	 55.5	 [	 5]	 S Hlengwa	 6.5%	 M N Prinsloo	 10.9%
6	 04655	 Glorious Butterfly	 58	 [	 6]	 C F Dicken	 6.4%	 D S Bosch	 9.0%
7	 0	 Winter Glade	 60.5	 [	 7]	 M Yeni	 13.5%	 K Naidoo	 6.3%
8	 646290	 Call Me Harriet	 59.5	 [	 8]	 K Matsunyane	 9.0%	 W Whitehead	 5.9%
9	 0897	 Kesari	 57	 [	 9]	 ...............	 --%	 Y Singh	 2.9%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE 	 1800M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1800M
	 4	 Rani Tarabai
	 2	 Royal Mermaid
	 1	 Sheezarocket
	 6	 Glorious Butterfly

3	 Perfectly Picked	 8% 6	 Glorious Butterfly	 1:50.50
3	 Perfectly Picked	 1:51.52
8	 Call Me Harriet	 1:52.74
1	 Sheezarocket	 1:56.92

Race Preview: Rani Tarabai went close last time and looks cheery ripe to go one more and win. 
Royal Mermaid showed last time that her winning turn is near - strong each way chance. Sheeza-
rocket can place and Glorious Butterfly could represent some attractive value for the quartet.

RACE  8	 8:50 PM	 (R120,000)	 Kenilworth	 --   1400m
1	 539100	 Western World	 58	 [	 1]	 O Noach	 4.0%	 V H Marshall	 11.0%
2	 624465	 War Chariot	 60	 [	 2]	 C Zackey	 17.7%	 H/M Crawford/RI	 10.0%
3	 500976	 Scalini	 56	 [	 3]	 S Veale	 13.3%	 V H Marshall	 11.0%
4	 221915	 Green Garnet	 59	 [	 4]	 M Yeni	 13.5%	 A E Sands	 10.1%
5	 723753	 Tout A Fait	 62.5	 [	 5]	 A Fortune	 19.0%	 J S Snaith	 14.7%
6	 987170	 Care Taker	 59	 [	 6]	 K Steyn	 2.4%	 P Botha	 7.3%
7	 406521	 Boogiefied (aus)	 59.5	 [	 7]	 C Orffer	 11.3%	 W A Nel	 15.9%
8	 005453	 Devil A Saint	 57	 [	 8]	 M Winnaar	 4.6%	 D A McLachlan	 6.8%
9	 074187	 Kebonalesedi	 56	 [	 9]	 C Bantam	 4.1%	 A E Sands	 10.1%
10	722080	 Shavout	 55	 [	10]	 B Plaatjies (2.5)	 7.9%	 V H Marshall	 11.0%
11	720970	 Commanding	 56.5	 [	11]	 M Mjoka	 2.9%	 G S Kotzen	 10.9%
12	108390	 Walk With Me	 60	 [	12]	 C Little	 4.1%	 G S Kotzen	 10.9%
13	357214	 Scottish Links	 57.5	 [	13]	 V’D Merwe	 12.1%	 P P Kruyer	 7.0%
14	740710	 Run The World	 57.5	 [	14]	 L Mxothwa	 12.5%	 J S Snaith	 14.7%
15	823120	 What A Fortune	 59	 [	15]	 A Arries	 9.9%	 C Bass-Robinson	 11.7%
16	323331	 Landoftherisingsun	 60.5	 [	16]	 R Fourie	 25.6%	 J S Snaith	 14.7%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 KENILWORTH 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 7	 Boogiefied (aus)
	 4	 Green Garnet
	 8	 Devil A Saint
	 16	 Landoftherisingsun

4	 Green Garnet	 53%
13	Scottish Links	 40%
16	Landoftherisingsun	 39%
7	 Boogiefied (aus)	 30%
15	What A Fortune	 28%

4	 Green Garnet	 53%
13	Scottish Links	 50%
15	What A Fortune	 47%
6	 Care Taker	 42%
5	 Tout A Fait	 35%

10	Shavout	 1:22.58
5	 Tout A Fait	 1:22.77
3	 Scalini	 1:24.88
6	 Care Taker	 1:25.33
4	 Green Garnet	 1:25.62

Race Preview: Boogiefied won a great race on the 16th of March at Hollywoodbets Kenilworth, he 
had a tricky draw to overcome and still managed to beat a competitive field, he was given three points 
for that victory, on his best form, he can easily win again. Green Garnet finished six lengths behind 
Boogiefied in his last start over 1400m, he can be a tricky customer out the gates, if he jumps on 
terms and he can race handy from a nice draw, he will be super competitive. Devil A Saint caught 
the eye in his last run behind a smart horse at Hollywoodbets Durbanville, if he can build on that 
performance, he could be competitive at a decent price. Landoftherisingsun comes back to the track 
from a rest of 76 days, he won his maiden impressively, watch him closely, he is still improving and 
should be running on strongly late. 

RACE  9	 9:05 PM	 (R100,000)	 Greyville	 --   1800m
1	 709	 Twilight Warrior	 58	 [	 1]	 ...............	 --%	 L V Woodruff	 11.6%
2	 775767	 Sacred Lily	 52.5	 [	 2]	 S Hlengwa	 6.5%	 L Crawford	 4.5%
3	 309688	 National Dream	 59.5	 [	 3]	 A Mgudlwa	 7.0%	 A Wright	 10.6%
4	 062108	 Richardthefearless	 61	 [	 4]	 D Schwarz	 5.6%	 N Kotzen	 4.1%
5	 966438	 Future Saint	 56.5	 [	 5]	 K Matsunyane	 9.0%	 M N Prinsloo	 10.9%
6	 565937	 Sweeter Than Honey	 53.5	 [	 6]	 M Yeni	 13.5%	 D I Campbell	 3.8%
7	 742051	 Animal Impact	 60.5	 [	 7]	 C Habib	 9.7%	 W Whitehead	 5.9%
8	 432548	 Blazing Light	 61	 [	 8]	 ...............	 --%	 S H Ferrie	 15.8%
9	 231090	 Tin Cup	 62.5	 [	 9]	 J Botes (4)	 7.2%	 W A Nel	 15.9%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE 	 1800M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1800M
	 3	 National Dream
	 1	 Twilight Warrior
	 5	 Future Saint
	 2	 Sacred Lily

9	 Tin Cup	 42%
7	 Animal Impact	 33%
4	 Richardthefearless	 33%
6	 Sweeter Than Honey	 18%
8	 Blazing Light	 4%

4	 Richardthefearless	 100%
9	 Tin Cup	 50%
8	 Blazing Light	 44%
6	 Sweeter Than Honey	 33%
7	 Animal Impact	 21%

8	 Blazing Light	 1:47.20
3	 National Dream	 1:48.73
2	 Sacred Lily	 1:49.88
7	 Animal Impact	 1:50.24
9	 Tin Cup	 1:52.33

Race Preview: National Dream could be teed up for a huge effort and has not been far off the action 
since returning from a rest. He could be the one they all have to fear the most. Twilight Warrior is a 
maiden but can be competitive in this field and is a must for all bets. Future Saint and Sacred Lily 
can finish in the first four.

RACE 10	 9:25 PM	 (R110,000)	 Kenilworth	 --   1400m
1	 144634	 Epikleros	 62.5	 [	 1]	 L Mxothwa	 12.5%	 J S Snaith	 14.7%
2	 947415	 Pilot Flame	 59	 [	 2]	 R Fourie	 25.6%	 D A McLachlan	 6.8%
3	 322318	 My Only Weakness	 58.5	 [	 3]	 C Zackey	 17.7%	 A N Marcus	 13.8%
4	 317	 Russian Royal	 58	 [	 4]	 M Yeni	 13.5%	 A E Sands	 10.1%
5	 673987	 Kamakazi	 57.5	 [	 5]	 O Noach	 4.0%	 C Bass-Robinson	 11.7%
6	 475753	 Oni San	 60	 [	 6]	 S Veale	 13.3%	 V H Marshall	 11.0%
7	 001800	 Eureka Diamond	 58	 [	 7]	 A Arries	 9.9%	 P Steyn	 12.4%
8	 514110	 Lickety Split	 62	 [	 8]	 V’D Merwe	 12.1%	 J S Snaith	 14.7%
9	 431446	 Senhora Victoria	 54.5	 [	 9]	 B Plaatjies (2.5)	 7.9%	 A E Sands	 10.1%
10	 12220	 Swiatek	 61.5	 [	10]	 A Fortune	 19.0%	 J S Snaith	 14.7%
11	212890	 Family Power	 58.5	 [	11]	 C Orffer	 11.3%	 G W Ennion	 8.9%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 KENILWORTH 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 6	 Oni San
	 8	 Lickety Split
	 3	 My Only Weakness
	 2	 Pilot Flame

4	 Russian Royal	 50%
10	Swiatek	 50%
3	 My Only Weakness	 38%
8	 Lickety Split	 33%
1	 Epikleros	 33%

4	 Russian Royal	 100%
3	 My Only Weakness	 78%
10	Swiatek	 50%
2	 Pilot Flame	 47%
11	Family Power	 39%

2	 Pilot Flame	 1:22.09
9	 Senhora Victoria	 1:23.85
5	 Kamakazi	 1:25.17
1	 Epikleros	 1:25.20
3	 My Only Weakness	1:25.22

Race Preview: Oni San has been rested for 65 days, she absolutely took off late last time for third 
behind My Only Weakness, she has dropped even further in the ratings, she must have a good win-
ning chance here. Lickety Split has been rested for 93 days, ignore her last run completely, she was 
outclassed in the Grade 3 Summer Fling Stakes, even though she carries a big weight here, and this 
is on the short side for her, she will be doing her best work late. My Only Weakness ran a shocker in 
her last start behind Fun Zone, she is much better than that, the cheek pieces have been fitted and 
she gets a nice draw, she should bounce back to her best form. Pilot Flame has been in good form of 
late, she will enjoy the step up in trip to 1400m, and jockey Richard Fourie has been booked to ride, 
include her into all bets.
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RACE 11	 9:40 PM	 (R125,000)	 Greyville	 --   2200m
1	 656395	 Mountainsofthemoon	 57.5	 [	 1]	 S Khumalo	 13.0%	 R A Hill	 9.6%
2	 233553	 Kadizora	 57.5	 [	 2]	 M Yeni	 13.5%	 M/m De Kock	 14.2%
3	 731	 Saxon Dynasty	 60	 [	 3]	 S Hlengwa	 6.5%	 A Wright	 10.6%
4	 966543	 Fire Force	 53	 [	 4]	 J Botes (4)	 7.2%	 G B Puller	 10.0%
5	 069343	 Basie Raakvat	 54	 [	 5]	 N Patel	 4.0%	 M J Odendaal	 8.5%
6	 244321	 Wave Warrior	 57	 [	 6]	 M Mbuto (4)	 8.6%	 A Wright	 10.6%
7	 184529	 Lucretius	 58.5	 [	 7]	 C F Dicken	 6.4%	 M Dixon	 9.9%
8	 234514	 King Bavarian	 51	 [	 8]	 A Mgudlwa	 7.0%	 A Wright	 10.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE 	 2200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2200M
	 2	 Kadizora
	 5	 Basie Raakvat
	 8	 King Bavarian
	 1	 Mountainsofthemoon

3	 Saxon Dynasty	 50%
7	 Lucretius	 33%
2	 Kadizora	 33%
8	 King Bavarian	 29%
5	 Basie Raakvat	 27%

4	 Fire Force	 2:20.47

Race Preview: Kadizora is ultra-consistent and looks ready to record her next career win. She gets a 
neat draw and Muzi Yeni again. Basie Raakvat ran an attractive race last time, has solid overall form 
and should, again, give a very good account of himself. King Bavarian can finish in the first three and 
is a natural inclusion for the trifecta play and Mountainsofthemoon should be in the shake-up.

RACE 12	 10:00 PM	 (R110,000)	 Kenilworth	 --   1800m
1	 758160	 My Bestie	 61.5	 [	 1]	 C Little	 4.1%	 G S Kotzen	 10.9%
2	 08139	 Repetition	 58.5	 [	 2]	 R Fourie	 25.6%	 J S Snaith	 14.7%
3	 834246	 Prime Venture	 61.5	 [	 3]	 V’D Merwe	 12.1%	 J S Snaith	 14.7%
4	 422314	 Dubbelosix	 60	 [	 4]	 L Mxothwa	 12.5%	 B/J Crawford	 12.0%
5	 463670	 Hiawatha Goldberg	 57	 [	 5]	 A Arries	 9.9%	 P D Wrensch	 1.7%
6	 500056	 Baton Rouge	 54	 [	 6]	 B Plaatjies (2.5)	 7.9%	 P Botha	 7.3%
7	 000898	 Petteia	 51	 [	 7]	 K Steyn	 2.4%	 P Botha	 7.3%
8	 344107	 Express Yourself	 64	 [	 8]	 C Zackey	 17.7%	 J S Snaith	 14.7%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 KENILWORTH 	 1800M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1800M
	 4	 Dubbelosix
	 3	 Prime Venture
	 6	 Baton Rouge
	 1	 My Bestie

4	 Dubbelosix	 50%
1	 My Bestie	 22%
6	 Baton Rouge	 18%
3	 Prime Venture	 17%
8	 Express Yourself	 14%

1	 My Bestie	 33%
4	 Dubbelosix	 33%
5	 Hiawatha Goldberg	 33%
6	 Baton Rouge	 11%

1	 My Bestie	 1:49.81
4	 Dubbelosix	 1:50.47
5	 Hiawatha Goldberg	1:51.61
6	 Baton Rouge	 1:52.45
8	 Express Yourself	 1:52.50

Race Preview: Dubbelosix ran a great race out of the maidens behind Congressman on the 22nd 
of March at Hollywoodbets Durbanville, he is still improving, this looks to be a nice race for him to be 
very competitive. Prime Venture ran a fair race on the Poly in PE, at this level, despite the big weight 
of 61.5kgs on his back, he should be right there amongst the places. Baton Rouge stayed on well 
last time behind Wehaveasituation, he can be dangerous from the front, and he has no weight on the 
back, watch for a big run at a good price. My Bestie will need to improve to win a race like this, he 
had no luck in running last time from a wide draw, ignore that completely, from a good draw here, he 
can improve and earn some money for the connections. 

RACE 13	 10:15 PM	 (R80,000)	 Greyville	 --   1600m
1	 73616	 Mistress Rebecca	 58	 [	 1]	 ...............	 --%	 S H Ferrie	 15.8%
2	 422202	 English Primrose	 57	 [	 2]	 C F Dicken	 6.4%	 G I Rich	 8.7%
3	 254431	 Angel Of My Heart	 57	 [	 3]	 M Yeni	 13.5%	 S S Ngcobo	 3.4%
4	 031703	 Thesupernovastar	 57	 [	 4]	 B Marx-jacobson (4)	5.6%	 K Naidoo	 6.3%
5	 00310	 Lady My Lady	 62	 [	 5]	 ...............	 --%	 W A Nel	 15.9%
6	 655418	 Flying Reign Storm	 59	 [	 6]	 C Habib	 9.7%	 W Whitehead	 5.9%
7	 062382	 Fireburst	 61.5	 [	 7]	 ...............	 --%	 M/m De Kock	 14.2%
8	 328210	 Zena Rose	 62.5	 [	 8]	 J Botes (4)	 7.2%	 D C Howells	 10.6%
9	 137364	 Silky Jet	 59	 [	 9]	 K Matsunyane	 9.0%	 R Klaasen	 9.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 9	 Silky Jet
	 2	 English Primrose
	 7	 Fireburst
	 4	 Thesupernovastar

5	 Lady My Lady	 100%
7	 Fireburst	 33%
8	 Zena Rose	 22%
9	 Silky Jet	 17%
6	 Flying Reign Storm	 13%

6	 Flying Reign Storm	 56%
4	 Thesupernovastar	 50%
7	 Fireburst	 38%
2	 English Primrose	 17%
8	 Zena Rose	 17%

2	 English Primrose	 1:35.65
4	 Thesupernovastar	 1:36.11
6	 Flying Reign Storm	1:36.48
5	 Lady My Lady	 1:37.67
7	 Fireburst	 1:38.20

Race Preview: Silky Jet brings solid Highveld form into the race and rates a bright win chance 
despite the high draw. English Primrose keeps running second and is the exacta choice - another 
honest run can be expected. Fireburst and Thesupernovastar are musts for the quartet.

RACE 14	 10:35 PM	 (R125,000)	 Kenilworth	 --   1200m
1	 786503	 Dark Winter	 55.5	 [	 1]	 R Fourie	 25.6%	 J S Snaith	 14.7%
2	 726007	 Winter Rainfall	 58.5	 [	 2]	 V’D Merwe	 12.1%	 C Bass-Robinson	 11.7%
3	 698448	 Miss Marguerite	 58.5	 [	 3]	 A Arries	 9.9%	 P Steyn	 12.4%
4	 235132	 Babelicious	 58.5	 [	 4]	 A Fortune	 19.0%	 C Bass-Robinson	 11.7%
5	 411	 Worldcraft	 57	 [	 5]	 S Veale	 13.3%	 V H Marshall	 11.0%
6	 330676	 Royals	 61.5	 [	 6]	 C Little	 4.1%	 G S Kotzen	 10.9%
7	 251201	 Back At The George	 55.5	 [	 7]	 C Zackey	 17.7%	 D Kannemeyer	 14.3%
8	 954610	 Trip To Maputo	 57	 [	 8]	 L Mxothwa	 12.5%	 C Bass-Robinson	 11.7%
9	 342240	 Miss World	 58.5	 [	 9]	 C Orffer	 11.3%	 G W Ennion	 8.9%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 KENILWORTH 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 4	 Babelicious
	 8	 Trip To Maputo
	 7	 Back At The George
	 9	 Miss World

5	 Worldcraft	 67%
4	 Babelicious	 52%
7	 Back At The George	 42%
9	 Miss World	 39%
1	 Dark Winter	 29%

9	 Miss World	 57%
8	 Trip To Maputo	 50%
7	 Back At The George	 42%
4	 Babelicious	 42%
1	 Dark Winter	 40%

8	 Trip To Maputo	 1:10.23
3	 Miss Marguerite	 1:11.02
2	 Winter Rainfall	 1:11.37
9	 Miss World	 1:11.40
4	 Babelicious	 1:11.46

Race Preview: Babelicious is as honest as the day is long, she stayed on exceptionally well for 
second behind Mai Sensation on the 16th of March, her form is good, she must have a huge winning 
chance in this race. Trip To Maputo has been rested for 66 days, ignore her last run on the Poly in 
PE, now that she is back on turf up the straight at Hollywoodbets Kenilworth, she will run a good race, 
she likes to be switched off early and then comes with a strong run late, include her into the play. 
Back At The George won well on the 15th of February, she has been rested for 72 days, she was 
given four points for her last win, she is still improving and must be respected. Miss World is much 
better than her last run over 1400m, the drop in trip should help her improve. 
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第  1 场	 6:30 PM	 (135,000兰特)	 凯尼沃斯	 -- 1200公尺
1	 	全能伊凡	 Evan Almighty	 60	 [	 1]	 诺奇	 4.0%	 马绍尔	 11.0%
2	 	红波浪	 Red Wave	 60	 [	 2]	 M也尼	 13.5%	 史奈斯	 14.7%
3	 4	号角男孩	 Bugle Boy	 60	 [	 3]	 阿士派	 3.6%	 安尼恩	 8.9%
4	 	大卫	 Daniel	 60	 [	 4]	 安保罗	 12.1%	 史奈斯	 14.7%
5	 	曼达銮	 Madra Rua (ire)	 60	 [	 5]	 霍励贤	 25.6%	 克劳福德	 12.0%
6	 	比尔战斧	 Tomahawk Bill	 60	 [	 6]	 韦利拿	 4.6%	 麦拉兰	 6.8%
7	 	黑秃鹰	 Black Eagle	 60	 [	 7]	 韦奕尧	 13.3%	 马绍尔	 11.0%
8	 5	大的交易	 Big Deal	 60	 [	 8]	 麦都华	 12.5%	 安尼恩	 8.9%
9	 666	灵魂	 Spirit	 60	 [	 9]	 艾雷斯	 9.9%	 P史蒂	 12.4%
10	 	坎南斯特	 Kanaal Skater	 60	 [	10]	 杰奇	 17.7%	 金米亚	 14.3%
11	 	快乐诗歌	 Happy Verse	 60	 [	11]	 霍春	 19.0%	 史奈斯	 14.7%
12	 	贾斯伯	 Prins Jaspar	 60	 [	12]	 奥菲	 11.3%	 奈尔	 15.9%
13	 	格雷杏仁	 Glenalmond	 60	 [	13]	 佐卡	 2.9%	 克劳弗	 10.0%
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佳选 	 凯尼沃斯 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 9	灵魂

	 3	 号角男孩

	 8	 大的交易

	 5	 曼达銮

9	 灵魂	 1:11.34

赛事预览: 灵魂 上仗紧追“拉响警报”，于末段走势强劲，表现不俗。 现已越战越勇，值得尊

敬。 号角男孩 首战于敦文维斯赛事，虽跑姿稚嫩，但于末段走势强劲，表现亮眼，若能发挥首

战的水平，有望争胜。 大的交易 首战以8个马位不敌对手，最后获得第5。 此赛事的参赛马均

实力不俗，值得留意临场彩池动向。

第  2 场	 7:05 PM	 (110,000兰特)	 凯尼沃斯	 -- 1000公尺
1	 70	赌王	 Casino King	 57	 [	 1]	 霍春	 19.0%	 史奈斯	 14.7%
2	 	潜水炸弹	 Dive Bomber	 60	 [	 2]	 诺奇	 4.0%	 伍德夫	 11.6%
3	 	乐图博	 Le Turbo	 57	 [	 3]	 麦都华	 12.5%	 克劳福德	 12.0%
4	 797877	佩尼世界	 Penny’s World	 57.5	 [	 4]	 帕缇杰(2.5)	 7.9%	 施图沃	 1.7%
5	 323790	夏克顿	 Mrs Shackleton	 57.5	 [	 5]	 史蒂	 2.4%	 施图沃	 1.7%
6	 	哲南瓦坎	 Janneman Wat Kan	 57	 [	 6]	 霍励贤	 25.6%	 史奈斯	 14.7%
7	 	斗篷一号	 One Cape	 57	 [	 7]	 安保罗	 12.1%	 史奈斯	 14.7%
8	 642303	祖尔	 Joueur De Flute	 60	 [	 8]	 杰奇	 17.7%	 桑德斯	 10.1%
9	 	绿军官	 Green Commander	 57	 [	 9]	 韦奕尧	 13.3%	 马绍尔	 11.0%
10	 9809	名声大噪	 Thunder Downunder	 60	 [	10]	 阿士派	 3.6%	 博塔	 7.3%
11	 28	呼叫珍妮	 Call Me Jane	 57.5	 [	11]	 奥菲	 11.3%	 奈尔	 15.9%
12	 0	凯乐世界	 Kylie’s World	 60	 [	12]	 赵礼德	 4.1%	 伍德夫	 11.6%
13	 73620	伊克	 Iko Iko	 60	 [	13]	 韦利拿	 4.6%	 贝文森	 11.7%
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佳选 	 凯尼沃斯 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
	 8	祖尔

	11	呼叫珍妮

	 6	 哲南瓦坎

	 3	 乐图博

13	伊克	 20%
5	 夏克顿	 7%

11	呼叫珍妮	 33%
13	伊克	 20%
5	 夏克顿	 14%

13	伊克	 0:58.81
5	 夏克顿	 0:59.75
4	 佩尼世界	 0:59.82
11	呼叫珍妮	 1:00.44
8	 祖尔	 1:01.02

赛事预览: 祖尔 休战后复出的首战虽未尽如人意，但面对此场合的对手，凭借经验和实力，今

可状态已有所提升，可纳入投注考量。 呼叫珍妮 休战153天后复出，10月29日2024年首战表现

不俗，紧追“普希拉”，最终获得亚军。 随后的比赛中表现令人失望，最终以5个马位不敌“

爱情故事”。 其实力远高于上仗的表现，于此场合可多加留意。 参赛马状态一般，首次亮相的

马可留意赛前动向。

第  3 场	 7:20 PM	 (125,000兰特)	 基维尔	 -- 1000公尺
1	 68	达侬小姐	 Miss Danon	 60	 [	 1]	 赫伦瓦	 6.5%	 罗拔时	 9.4%
2	 6	克罗夫特	 Crafty Crofty	 60	 [	 2]	 关铭诺	 13.0%	 嘉文德	 6.5%
3	 	阿拉卡占	 Alakazam	 60	 [	 3]	 M也尼	 13.5%	 高森	 4.1%
4	 	爆发力量	 Explosive Power	 60	 [	 4]	 哈彬	 9.7%	 克拉森	 9.3%
5	 	独有魅力	 Fascination	 60	 [	 5]	 史华兹	 5.6%	 高森	 4.1%
6	 	佩妮佩蒂	 Penny Pretty	 60	 [	 6]	 马雅尼	 9.0%	 柯罗拉	 4.5%
7	 	歌颂者	 On Song	 60	 [	 7]	 麦古华	 7.0%	 韦特	 10.6%
8	 324	愉快岛屿	 Treasure Island	 60	 [	 8]	 达克雷	 6.7%	 M米勒	 11.8%
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佳选 	 基维尔 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
	 8	愉快岛屿

	 2	 克罗夫特

	 4	 爆发力量

	 1	 达侬小姐

8	 愉快岛屿	 33% 8	 愉快岛屿	 0:57.30
2	 克罗夫特	 0:57.83

赛事预览: 愉快岛屿  乃此场合最有力的竞争者，若初次亮相的对手实力一般，于此场合有望夺

魁。 克罗夫特 首次作战已有不俗的表现，今对阵较弱的对手，可有良多进展，值得期待。 爆
发力量 首次作战可跑出不俗的成绩， 达侬小姐 可于此场合有良多进步。

第  4 场	 7:40 PM	 (110,000兰特)	 凯尼沃斯	 -- 1400公尺
1	 7	山崎龙二	 Yamazaki	 56	 [	 1]	 安保罗	 12.1%	 史奈斯	 14.7%
2	 6	圣山	 Sierra Sagrada	 56	 [	 2]	 杰奇	 17.7%	 马绍尔	 11.0%
3	 989	森林贝拉	 Sempre Bella	 60	 [	 3]	 帕缇杰(2.5)	 7.9%	 曼嘉德	 5.8%
4	 83079	汤姆珍金	 Thomas Jenkins	 60	 [	 4]	 霍春	 19.0%	 曼嘉德	 5.8%
5	 	彩色王	 King’s Colour	 56	 [	 5]	 韦奕尧	 13.3%	 马绍尔	 11.0%
6	 00	亲一亲	 Kisses	 57	 [	 6]	 诺奇	 4.0%	 汉拜	 5.2%
7	 70	好酷帅	 Hokusai	 60	 [	 7]	 史蒂	 2.4%	 曼嘉德	 5.8%
8	 46	崇高爱	 Exalted Love	 56	 [	 8]	 霍励贤	 25.6%	 史奈斯	 14.7%
9	 027934	惊世之人	 Real Stunner	 60	 [	 9]	 麦都华	 12.5%	 克劳福德	 12.0%
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佳选 	 凯尼沃斯 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 2	圣山

	 9	 惊世之人

	 8	 崇高爱

	 4	 汤姆珍金

9	 惊世之人	 8% 9	 惊世之人	 1:27.71
4	 汤姆珍金	 1:28.63
3	 森林贝拉	 1:29.99

赛事预览: 圣山 首次作战状态已渐入佳境，虽跑姿稚嫩，但仍能跑出6个马位憾败于“北极点”

，今增程作战，且排位理想，胜利在望。 惊世之人 休后复出现已阉割，最近两仗于1600米赛

事中皆有不错的表现，若能克服排位劣势，仍有望奋战到底。 崇高爱 休战86天后复出，于2月

5日阉割，前两仗于凯尼沃斯的直程道赛事中表现可取，今增程作战，值得多加留意。 汤姆珍
金 1月20日阉割，今排位有利，若能发挥出色，有望拼入前四。

第  5 场	 7:55 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 基维尔	 -- 1600公尺
1	 903770	特伦布朗	 Mont Tremblant	 56	 [	 1]	 帕特尔	 4.0%	 欧登达	 8.5%
2	 005	格拉比安	 Augrabies	 56.5	 [	 2]	 赫伦瓦	 6.5%	 布勒	 10.0%
3	 044	赛缇鲁斯	 King Celtillus	 58.5	 [	 3]	 关铭诺	 13.0%	 邵家荣	 12.8%
4	 768886	和平路跑	 Run For Peace	 51.5	 [	 4]	 波特斯(4)	 7.2%	 李维兰	 10.2%
5	 606425	格力潘	 Gripen	 55	 [	 5]	 哈彬	 9.7%	 伍德夫	 11.6%
6	 232353	绿色大道	 Green Mile	 58	 [	 6]	 未定	 --%	 奈尔	 15.9%
7	 8066	锋芒山峰	 Fern Hill	 54	 [	 7]	 马雅尼	 9.0%	 霍威尔	 10.6%
8	 0	雷穆斯	 Remus From Rome	 61	 [	 8]	 史华兹	 5.6%	 高森	 4.1%
9	 00254	私人空间	 O Space O	 59	 [	 9]	 麦古华	 7.0%	 欧登达	 8.5%
10	 776233	白海马	 White Seahorse	 59.5	 [	10]	 狄肯	 6.4%	 科森	 10.9%
11	 93622	埃尔队长	 El Capitan	 61	 [	11]	 韦奕尧	 13.3%	 邵家荣	 12.8%
12	 99556	爱尔兰	 Irish Anthem	 56.5	 [	12]	 未定	 --%	 布勒	 10.0%
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佳选 	 基维尔 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
★	5	格力潘

	 3	 赛缇鲁斯

	11	埃尔队长

	10	白海马

11	埃尔队长	 67%
6	 绿色大道	 44%

11	埃尔队长	 67%
6	 绿色大道	 42%
9	 私人空间	 22%
5	 格力潘	 11%
10	白海马	 7%

9	 私人空间	 1:37.36
6	 绿色大道	 1:37.92
3	 赛缇鲁斯	 1:38.28
4	 和平路跑	 1:38.65
7	 锋芒山峰	 1:39.10

赛事预览: 格力潘 乃实力良驹，于Cape的赛事中战绩不俗。 其前仗于凯尼沃斯作战中获得亚

军，表现可取，今可扮演争胜主角。 赛缇鲁斯 已循序渐进，越战越勇，今有望跻身三甲，实力

足以与群驹一斗。 埃尔队长 亦有望于近期夺得桂冠。 白海马 值得放入四强榜单中。
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第  6 场	 8:15 PM	 (90,000兰特)	 凯尼沃斯	 -- 1400公尺
1	 886012	蒙洛希	 Mont Loisir	 61.5	 [	 1]	 霍励贤	 25.6%	 博塔	 7.3%
2	 432366	梅拉伊利	 Mela Strength	 59	 [	 2]	 艾雷斯	 9.9%	 仁斯奇	 1.7%
3	 180800	里欧之旅	 Fly To Rio	 55.5	 [	 3]	 杰奇	 17.7%	 安尼恩	 8.9%
4	 644608	欧查克	 Ozark	 60.5	 [	 4]	 麦都华	 12.5%	 利维斯	 5.0%
5	 439708	维罗尼	 Veronique	 56.5	 [	 5]	 霍春	 19.0%	 安尼恩	 8.9%
6	 486730	黄金内容	 Gold Index	 57	 [	 6]	 班塔姆	 4.1%	 仁斯奇	 1.7%
7	 760694	阿维农	 Avignon	 54	 [	 7]	 帕缇杰(2.5)	 7.9%	 博塔	 7.3%
8	 249453	特雷斯	 Tres Chic	 59	 [	 8]	 奥菲	 11.3%	 博塔	 7.3%
9	 166293	伊斯奇洛	 Ischyro	 54	 [	 9]	 诺奇	 4.0%	 伍德夫	 11.6%
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佳选 	 凯尼沃斯 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 1	蒙洛希

	 8	 特雷斯

	 9	 伊斯奇洛

	 2	 梅拉伊利

1	 蒙洛希	 37%
4	 欧查克	 20%
8	 特雷斯	 18%
5	 维罗尼	 18%
3	 里欧之旅	 16%

8	 特雷斯	 40%
1	 蒙洛希	 36%
9	 伊斯奇洛	 33%
2	 梅拉伊利	 25%
3	 里欧之旅	 21%

6	 黄金内容	 1:23.59
3	 里欧之旅	 1:23.95
5	 维罗尼	 1:24.43
4	 欧查克	 1:24.61
8	 特雷斯	 1:25.38

赛事预览: 蒙洛希 近期状态大热，上仗不敌“缇比丝”，表现极佳。 虽今以61.5公斤的驮重量

作战，但排位有利，且于1400米赛程作战甚合适，与骑师霍励贤默契十足，夺魁呼声高。 特雷
斯 实力优秀，常能跑出不俗的成绩。 今若运势佳，虽排位不利，但仍有望跻身三甲。 伊斯奇
洛 休战61天，于2月26日的赛事中紧追“仲裁”，若能充分发挥实力，且若运势佳，有望争得

奖金。 梅拉伊利 适合于此赛程作战，若状态佳，有望于此场合捎来惊喜。 

第  7 场	 8:30 PM	 (90,000兰特)	 基维尔	 -- 1800公尺
1	 493763	希查火箭	 Sheezarocket	 60	 [	 1]	 史华兹	 5.6%	 康贝尔	 3.8%
2	 7352	皇家人鱼	 Royal Mermaid	 61.5	 [	 2]	 麦古华	 7.0%	 韦特	 10.6%
3	 655578	完美选择	 Perfectly Picked	 56.5	 [	 3]	 哈彬	 9.7%	 韦黑德	 5.9%
4	 0632	拉尼塔拉	 Rani Tarabai	 61	 [	 4]	 关铭诺	 13.0%	 邵家荣	 12.8%
5	 790	自然佳境	 Natural Law	 55.5	 [	 5]	 赫伦瓦	 6.5%	 普林斯鲁	 10.9%
6	 04655	蝴蝶荣耀	 Glorious Butterfly	 58	 [	 6]	 狄肯	 6.4%	 包斯奇	 9.0%
7	 0	冬日林间	 Winter Glade	 60.5	 [	 7]	 M也尼	 13.5%	 纳都	 6.3%
8	 646290	哈利叶	 Call Me Harriet	 59.5	 [	 8]	 马雅尼	 9.0%	 韦黑德	 5.9%
9	 0897	凯萨里	 Kesari	 57	 [	 9]	 未定	 --%	 亚达兴	 2.9%
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佳选 	 基维尔 	 擅长1800公尺 	 1800公尺佳绩
	 4	拉尼塔拉

	 2	 皇家人鱼

	 1	 希查火箭

	 6	 蝴蝶荣耀

3	 完美选择	 8% 6	 蝴蝶荣耀	 1:50.50
3	 完美选择	 1:51.52
8	 哈利叶	 1:52.74
1	 希查火箭	 1:56.92

赛事预览: 拉尼塔拉 上仗跑得接近，今夺魁胜算大。 皇家人鱼 上仗已展现实力，今有望跻身三

甲。 希查火箭 有望争得位置， 蝴蝶荣耀 值得考虑。

第  8 场	 8:50 PM	 (120,000兰特)	 凯尼沃斯	 -- 1400公尺
1	 539100	西部世界	 Western World	 58	 [	 1]	 诺奇	 4.0%	 马绍尔	 11.0%
2	 624465	战车	 War Chariot	 60	 [	 2]	 杰奇	 17.7%	 克劳弗	 10.0%
3	 500976	斯卡利尼	 Scalini	 56	 [	 3]	 韦奕尧	 13.3%	 马绍尔	 11.0%
4	 221915	绿石榴石	 Green Garnet	 59	 [	 4]	 M也尼	 13.5%	 桑德斯	 10.1%
5	 723753	图法特	 Tout A Fait	 62.5	 [	 5]	 霍春	 19.0%	 史奈斯	 14.7%
6	 987170	照顾者	 Care Taker	 59	 [	 6]	 史蒂	 2.4%	 博塔	 7.3%
7	 406521	布吉菲德	 Boogiefied (aus)	 59.5	 [	 7]	 奥菲	 11.3%	 奈尔	 15.9%
8	 005453	圣恶魔	 Devil A Saint	 57	 [	 8]	 韦利拿	 4.6%	 麦拉兰	 6.8%
9	 074187	科博纳迪	 Kebonalesedi	 56	 [	 9]	 班塔姆	 4.1%	 桑德斯	 10.1%
10	 722080	放飞	 Shavout	 55	 [	10]	 帕缇杰(2.5)	 7.9%	 马绍尔	 11.0%
11	 720970	指挥家	 Commanding	 56.5	 [	11]	 佐卡	 2.9%	 科森	 10.9%
12	 108390	跟我走	 Walk With Me	 60	 [	12]	 赵礼德	 4.1%	 科森	 10.9%
13	 357214	苏格兰场	 Scottish Links	 57.5	 [	13]	 安保罗	 12.1%	 克鲁雅	 7.0%
14	 740710	骑士世界	 Run The World	 57.5	 [	14]	 麦都华	 12.5%	 史奈斯	 14.7%
15	 823120	好钱途	 What A Fortune	 59	 [	15]	 艾雷斯	 9.9%	 贝文森	 11.7%
16	 323331	太阳之地	 Landoftherisingsun	 60.5	 [	16]	 霍励贤	 25.6%	 史奈斯	 14.7%
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佳选 	 凯尼沃斯 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 7	布吉菲德

	 4	 绿石榴石

	 8	 圣恶魔

	16	太阳之地

4	 绿石榴石	 53%
13	苏格兰场	 40%
16	太阳之地	 39%
7	 布吉菲德	 30%
15	好钱途	 28%

4	 绿石榴石	 53%
13	苏格兰场	 50%
15	好钱途	 47%
6	 照顾者	 42%
5	 图法特	 35%

10	放飞	 1:22.58
5	 图法特	 1:22.77
3	 斯卡利尼	 1:24.88
6	 照顾者	 1:25.33
4	 绿石榴石	 1:25.62

赛事预览: 布吉菲德 于 3 月 16 日凯尼沃斯一场赛事中表现出色，虽排位欠理想，但仍力撼群

驹，获得胜利后的让磅评分上升了3分。 若状态佳，有望再下一城。 绿石榴石 上仗于一场1400

米赛事中，紧追前驹，最终以6个马位落败。 今排位理想，若起步顺利，且能跑得接近，势必

能争得一席之位。 圣恶魔 上仗于凯尼沃斯一场赛事中，紧追一匹实力优秀的良驹，表现引人瞩

目。 若能发挥上仗的水平，今可与群驹一斗。 太阳之地 休战76天后复出，首次作战的表现令

人瞩目，现已越战越勇，值得多加留意。 

第  9 场	 9:05 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 基维尔	 -- 1800公尺
1	 709	暮光勇士	 Twilight Warrior	 58	 [	 1]	 未定	 --%	 伍德夫	 11.6%
2	 775767	神圣莉莉	 Sacred Lily	 52.5	 [	 2]	 赫伦瓦	 6.5%	 柯罗拉	 4.5%
3	 309688	国际梦	 National Dream	 59.5	 [	 3]	 麦古华	 7.0%	 韦特	 10.6%
4	 062108	理查勇士	 Richardthefearless	 61	 [	 4]	 史华兹	 5.6%	 高森	 4.1%
5	 966438	未来圣人	 Future Saint	 56.5	 [	 5]	 马雅尼	 9.0%	 普林斯鲁	 10.9%
6	 565937	甜入心	 Sweeter Than Honey	 53.5	 [	 6]	 M也尼	 13.5%	 康贝尔	 3.8%
7	 742051	野兽	 Animal Impact	 60.5	 [	 7]	 哈彬	 9.7%	 韦黑德	 5.9%
8	 432548	闪光灯	 Blazing Light	 61	 [	 8]	 未定	 --%	 菲言利	 15.8%
9	 231090	丁卡普	 Tin Cup	 62.5	 [	 9]	 波特斯(4)	 7.2%	 奈尔	 15.9%
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佳选 	 基维尔 	 擅长1800公尺 	 1800公尺佳绩
	 3	国际梦

	 1	 暮光勇士

	 5	 未来圣人

	 2	 神圣莉莉

9	 丁卡普	 42%
7	 野兽	 33%
4	 理查勇士	 33%
6	 甜入心	 18%
8	 闪光灯	 4%

4	 理查勇士	 100%
9	 丁卡普	 50%
8	 闪光灯	 44%
6	 甜入心	 33%
7	 野兽	 21%

8	 闪光灯	 1:47.20
3	 国际梦	 1:48.73
2	 神圣莉莉	 1:49.88
7	 野兽	 1:50.24
9	 丁卡普	 1:52.33

赛事预览: 国际梦 休后复出的状态极佳，今势必能奋战到底，夺魁在即。 暮光勇士 虽未有作

为，但仍具备一定的竞争力，值得多加考虑。 未来圣人 和 神圣莉莉 均有机会争得前四。

第 10 场	9:25 PM	 (110,000兰特)	 凯尼沃斯	 -- 1400公尺
1	 144634	伊比克洛	 Epikleros	 62.5	 [	 1]	 麦都华	 12.5%	 史奈斯	 14.7%
2	 947415	火焰机师	 Pilot Flame	 59	 [	 2]	 霍励贤	 25.6%	 麦拉兰	 6.8%
3	 322318	唯一若点	 My Only Weakness	 58.5	 [	 3]	 杰奇	 17.7%	 马克斯	 13.8%
4	 317	俄国王室	 Russian Royal	 58	 [	 4]	 M也尼	 13.5%	 桑德斯	 10.1%
5	 673987	卡马卡兹	 Kamakazi	 57.5	 [	 5]	 诺奇	 4.0%	 贝文森	 11.7%
6	 475753	欧尼先生	 Oni San	 60	 [	 6]	 韦奕尧	 13.3%	 马绍尔	 11.0%
7	 001800	优卡钻石	 Eureka Diamond	 58	 [	 7]	 艾雷斯	 9.9%	 P史蒂	 12.4%
8	 514110	分裂	 Lickety Split	 62	 [	 8]	 安保罗	 12.1%	 史奈斯	 14.7%
9	 431446	森赫拉	 Senhora Victoria	 54.5	 [	 9]	 帕缇杰(2.5)	 7.9%	 桑德斯	 10.1%
10	 12220	斯威泰克	 Swiatek	 61.5	 [	10]	 霍春	 19.0%	 史奈斯	 14.7%
11	 212890	家的力量	 Family Power	 58.5	 [	11]	 奥菲	 11.3%	 安尼恩	 8.9%
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佳选 	 凯尼沃斯 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 6	欧尼先生

	 8	 分裂

	 3	 唯一若点

	 2	 火焰机师

4	 俄国王室	 50%
10	斯威泰克	 50%
3	 唯一若点	 38%
8	 分裂	 33%
1	 伊比克洛	 33%

4	 俄国王室	 100%
3	 唯一若点	 78%
10	斯威泰克	 50%
2	 火焰机师	 47%
11	家的力量	 39%

2	 火焰机师	 1:22.09
9	 森赫拉	 1:23.85
5	 卡马卡兹	 1:25.17
1	 伊比克洛	 1:25.20
3	 唯一若点	 1:25.22

赛事预览: 欧尼先生 休战65天后复出，上仗末段加速凌厉，最终不敌 唯一若点，夺得季军。 现

评分下滑，夺魁机会大。 分裂 休战93天后复出，上仗于Summer Fling Stakes三级赛中被对手

超越，表现不佳，可忽略。 今虽驮重量大，但于此缩程赛事，若能发挥最佳状态，有望拼入榜

内。 唯一若点 上仗对阵“欢乐地带”时的表现令人失望，但其实力远高于那次的表现。 今佩

戴配件作战，且排位理想，有望扭转局势。 火焰机师 近期状态可取，今增程至1400米作战，

且有顶级骑师霍励贤助阵，值得多加考虑。 
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第 11 场	9:40 PM	 (125,000兰特)	 基维尔	 -- 2200公尺
1	 656395	月亮山	 Mountainsofthemoon	 57.5	 [	 1]	 关铭诺	 13.0%	 罗希尔	 9.6%
2	 233553	卡迪祖拉	 Kadizora	 57.5	 [	 2]	 M也尼	 13.5%	 麦德扣	 14.2%
3	 731	一趟旅程	 Saxon Dynasty	 60	 [	 3]	 赫伦瓦	 6.5%	 韦特	 10.6%
4	 966543	火焰部队	 Fire Force	 53	 [	 4]	 波特斯(4)	 7.2%	 布勒	 10.0%
5	 069343	拉克瓦特	 Basie Raakvat	 54	 [	 5]	 帕特尔	 4.0%	 欧登达	 8.5%
6	 244321	浪花战士	 Wave Warrior	 57	 [	 6]	 蒙巴图(4)	 8.6%	 韦特	 10.6%
7	 184529	鲁克提斯	 Lucretius	 58.5	 [	 7]	 狄肯	 6.4%	 狄克逊	 9.9%
8	 234514	巴瓦利王	 King Bavarian	 51	 [	 8]	 麦古华	 7.0%	 韦特	 10.6%
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佳选 	 基维尔 	 擅长2200公尺 	 2200公尺佳绩
	 2	卡迪祖拉

	 5	 拉克瓦特

	 8	 巴瓦利王

	 1	 月亮山

3	 一趟旅程	 50%
7	 鲁克提斯	 33%
2	 卡迪祖拉	 33%
8	 巴瓦利王	 29%
5	 拉克瓦特	 27%

4	 火焰部队	 2:20.47

赛事预览: 卡迪祖拉 状态极其稳健，今排位理想，且有顶级骑师M也尼助阵，胜利在望。 拉克
瓦特 上仗的表现可圈可点，状态稳健，于此场合能捎来佳音。 巴瓦利王 有望跻身前三，可纳

入投注考量。 月亮山 有望跻身前列。

第 12 场	10:00 PM	 (110,000兰特)	 凯尼沃斯	 -- 1800公尺
1	 758160	好友	 My Bestie	 61.5	 [	 1]	 赵礼德	 4.1%	 科森	 10.9%
2	 08139	重燃	 Repetition	 58.5	 [	 2]	 霍励贤	 25.6%	 史奈斯	 14.7%
3	 834246	一等冒险	 Prime Venture	 61.5	 [	 3]	 安保罗	 12.1%	 史奈斯	 14.7%
4	 422314	零零六	 Dubbelosix	 60	 [	 4]	 麦都华	 12.5%	 克劳福德	 12.0%
5	 463670	夏瓦塔	 Hiawatha Goldberg	 57	 [	 5]	 艾雷斯	 9.9%	 仁斯奇	 1.7%
6	 500056	巴顿洛奇	 Baton Rouge	 54	 [	 6]	 帕缇杰(2.5)	 7.9%	 博塔	 7.3%
7	 000898	佩特亚	 Petteia	 51	 [	 7]	 史蒂	 2.4%	 博塔	 7.3%
8	 344107	表达自己	 Express Yourself	 64	 [	 8]	 杰奇	 17.7%	 史奈斯	 14.7%
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佳选 	 凯尼沃斯 	 擅长1800公尺 	 1800公尺佳绩
	 4	零零六

	 3	 一等冒险

	 6	 巴顿洛奇

	 1	 好友

4	 零零六	 50%
1	 好友	 22%
6	 巴顿洛奇	 18%
3	 一等冒险	 17%
8	 表达自己	 14%

1	 好友	 33%
4	 零零六	 33%
5	 夏瓦塔	 33%
6	 巴顿洛奇	 11%

1	 好友	 1:49.81
4	 零零六	 1:50.47
5	 夏瓦塔	 1:51.61
6	 巴顿洛奇	 1:52.45
8	 表达自己	 1:52.50

赛事预览: 零零六 3月22日于敦文维斯一场未夺标马赛事中，力战到底，最终不敌“众议员”。 

现已越战越勇，上阵此赛程形势有利，夺魁在即。 一等冒险 3月22日于PE一场胶沙地赛道的赛

事中表现不俗，今虽驮重量61.5公斤，仍有望争得位置。 巴顿洛奇 上仗表现出色仅落后于“谍

对谍”，今若采取同样的跑法，势必能造成一定的威胁。 好友 上仗排位欠理想，运势欠佳，今

排位有利，可有良多进展，值得多加留意。 

第 13 场	10:15 PM	 (80,000兰特)	 基维尔	 -- 1600公尺
1	 73616	丽贝卡	 Mistress Rebecca	 58	 [	 1]	 未定	 --%	 菲言利	 15.8%
2	 422202	经典玫瑰	 English Primrose	 57	 [	 2]	 狄肯	 6.4%	 黎奇	 8.7%
3	 254431	心中天使	 Angel Of My Heart	 57	 [	 3]	 M也尼	 13.5%	 科博	 3.4%
4	 031703	超级星	 Thesupernovastar	 57	 [	 4]	 杰克森(4)	 5.6%	 纳都	 6.3%
5	 00310	我的少女	 Lady My Lady	 62	 [	 5]	 未定	 --%	 奈尔	 15.9%
6	 655418	飞人风暴	 Flying Reign Storm	 59	 [	 6]	 哈彬	 9.7%	 韦黑德	 5.9%
7	 062382	火拳	 Fireburst	 61.5	 [	 7]	 未定	 --%	 麦德扣	 14.2%
8	 328210	杰纳玫瑰	 Zena Rose	 62.5	 [	 8]	 波特斯(4)	 7.2%	 霍威尔	 10.6%
9	 137364	丝绸飞机	 Silky Jet	 59	 [	 9]	 马雅尼	 9.0%	 克拉森	 9.3%
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佳选 	 基维尔 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 9	丝绸飞机

	 2	 经典玫瑰

	 7	 火拳

	 4	 超级星

5	 我的少女	 100%
7	 火拳	 33%
8	 杰纳玫瑰	 22%
9	 丝绸飞机	 17%
6	 飞人风暴	 13%

6	 飞人风暴	 56%
4	 超级星	 50%
7	 火拳	 38%
2	 经典玫瑰	 17%
8	 杰纳玫瑰	 17%

2	 经典玫瑰	 1:35.65
4	 超级星	 1:36.11
6	 飞人风暴	 1:36.48
5	 我的少女	 1:37.67
7	 火拳	 1:38.20

赛事预览: 丝绸飞机 上仗于高原赛事状态不俗，今虽抽到外栏排位，但仍有一定的胜算。 经典
玫瑰 屡次已获得亚军，今有望力争到底，值得期待。 火拳 和 超级星 均有一定的胜算，值得纳

入投注考量。

第 14 场	10:35 PM	 (125,000兰特)	 凯尼沃斯	 -- 1200公尺
1	 786503	暗黑冬日	 Dark Winter	 55.5	 [	 1]	 霍励贤	 25.6%	 史奈斯	 14.7%
2	 726007	冬雨	 Winter Rainfall	 58.5	 [	 2]	 安保罗	 12.1%	 贝文森	 11.7%
3	 698448	玛格丽	 Miss Marguerite	 58.5	 [	 3]	 艾雷斯	 9.9%	 P史蒂	 12.4%
4	 235132	芭比利奇	 Babelicious	 58.5	 [	 4]	 霍春	 19.0%	 贝文森	 11.7%
5	 411	世界之战	 Worldcraft	 57	 [	 5]	 韦奕尧	 13.3%	 马绍尔	 11.0%
6	 330676	皇族	 Royals	 61.5	 [	 6]	 赵礼德	 4.1%	 科森	 10.9%
7	 251201	回到乔治	 Back At The George	 55.5	 [	 7]	 杰奇	 17.7%	 金米亚	 14.3%
8	 954610	马普托	 Trip To Maputo	 57	 [	 8]	 麦都华	 12.5%	 贝文森	 11.7%
9	 342240	世界小姐	 Miss World	 58.5	 [	 9]	 奥菲	 11.3%	 安尼恩	 8.9%
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佳选 	 凯尼沃斯 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 4	芭比利奇

	 8	 马普托

	 7	 回到乔治

	 9	 世界小姐

5	 世界之战	 67%
4	 芭比利奇	 52%
7	 回到乔治	 42%
9	 世界小姐	 39%
1	 暗黑冬日	 29%

9	 世界小姐	 57%
8	 马普托	 50%
7	 回到乔治	 42%
4	 芭比利奇	 42%
1	 暗黑冬日	 40%

8	 马普托	 1:10.23
3	 玛格丽	 1:11.02
2	 冬雨	 1:11.37
9	 世界小姐	 1:11.40
4	 芭比利奇	 1:11.46

赛事预览: 经验丰富的 芭比利奇，3月16日于一场赛事中表现出色，最终获得亚军。 现状态可

取，夺魁胜算大。 马普托 休战66天后复出，前仗于PE的胶沙地赛道作战，表现可忽略。 今返

战于凯尼沃斯的直程赛道，其擅长于后续发力，势必能奋战到底，值得多加关注。 回到乔治 2

月15日于一场赛事中获胜，休战72天后再战，今在让磅4个分的优势下，现已越战越勇，值得

关注。 世界小姐 的实力远高于上仗于1400米赛事中的表现，今缩程作战，有望转位为赢。
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